businesses, including the survey results of directors' remuneration of the Thai Institute of Directors (IOD), the 
committee determined to propose to the general meeting of shareholders that the remuneration of the Company's 
directors for 2025 was with in the amount of not more than 2,500,000 baht (two million and five hundred thousand 
baht), the same as 2024, and the remuneration policy remained the same as last year. The details are shown in the 
table below:  

1. Remuneration of Directors : The quarterly remuneration and meeting allowance for each director
attending the meeting are maintained at the same rate as in 2024 as follows: